	·				
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	09-11-200	03	IEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			LY		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	₩ ₩	
To the Director of the United States Pate.	10254650	8	attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc.					
		Name: <u>L</u>	ibla Industries, Inc		
		Internal Ac	idress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Add	ress. 1450 Rowe	Parkway	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership			-	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		City: Pop	lar Bluff	State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>6390</u>	1
Other		☐ Individu	ual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
		☐ Genera	al Partnership		
Nature of conveyance:		Limited	Partnership		
Assignment	Merger			ouri	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other			
☐ Other		•		nited States, a domestic	
Execution Date: August 28, 2003		designation is (Designations	s s must be a separate d	☐ Yes ☐ N ocument from	
			me(s) & address(es)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,900,324	3. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Kirk A. Damman					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Box IP Department		⊠ Enclos	ed		
		☐ Author	ized to be charged	l to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 North Broadway, Suite 2000		8. Deposit ac	count number:	OPR/FINAN	
City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: 63102				
9/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000121 1900324	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		Ti si	
1 FC:8521 40.00 GP				5	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoing infolms	tion is true and	l correct and one	attached convice a true conv	
of the original document.	The foregoing iniginal	uon is uut allo	CONSCI AND ANY &	шасней сору із а шие сору	
_Kirk A. Damman	//L s			September 8, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	- ///	Signature		Date	_
	number of pages including ca	_	ments, and	6	
	- Fades morania d			DEMARK	

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0940

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEE: Libla Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation

FIRST MARK: KEYSTONE FASTENERS

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,900,324

REGISTRATION DATE: June 20, 1995

INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 6, 13

This Assignment is made this 28th day of August, 2003, by and between Keystone

Consolidated Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 5430 LBJ Freeway,

Suite 1740, Dallas, Texas 75240 ("Assignor"), in favor of Libla Industries, Inc., a Missouri

corporation, with an address at 1450 Rowe Parkway, Poplar Bluff, Missouri 63901 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademark set forth above, which trademark has been registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration thereof together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized

by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and past infringements thereof:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the trademark and the registration

thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used

and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and past

infringements thereof.

Version 1042253: August 27, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0941

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the

registration thereof for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized

by said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past

infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute

and deliver such further instruments and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may

require as may be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefit of all of the

rights and premises hereby assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in

the event such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record

this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the

files of registration herein described.

KEYSTONE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dx.

David L. Cheek, President and

Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0942

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF PEORIA)

On this 28th day of August, 2003, before me appeared David L. Cheek, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on behalf of Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc., with full authority as President and Chief Executive Officer of such company to so act.

Generuse Lauterback
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
GENEVIEVE LAUTERBACH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-18-2007

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0943